on the reading, Qwest will adjust the new monthly usage rate to CLEC's actual usage 
rate on a going forward basis. 

8.3 Rate Elements 

8.3.1 Rate Elements - All Collocation 

8.3.1.6 -48 Volt DC Power Usage Charge.  Provides -48 volt DC power to CLEC 
collocated equipment and is fused at one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
request.  The -48 volt DC Power Usage Charge applies to the quantity of -48 volt 
capacity specified by CLEC in its order on a per ampere (amp) basis.  There is a one (1) 
amp minimum charge for -48 volt DC power usage. 

8.3.1.6.1 Optional -48 Volt DC Power Usage Charge is available for orders